

Electronically Filed  
Supreme Court  
SCWC-13-0000127  
24-MAY-2014  
07:38 PM

No. SCWC-13-0000127

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

OAHU PUBLICATIONS, INC., <i>dba</i> Honolulu <i>Star-Advertiser</i> ,	)	ON APPLICATION FOR A WRIT OF
	)	CERTIORARI TO THE INTERMEDIATE
	)	COURT OF APPEALS
Petitioner/Plaintiff-Appellee,	)	
	)	1. Order (Jan. 6, 2014)
vs.	)	2. Order Granting in Part Plaintiff-
	)	Appellee's Motion for Reconsideration
NEIL ABERCROMBIE, in his official capacity as Governor of the State of Hawaii,	)	or Clarification of Order Denying Fees
	)	and Costs (Jan. 24, 2014)
	)	3. Order (Feb. 24, 2014)
Respondent/Defendant-Appellant.	)	4. Judgment on Appeal (Mar. 3, 2014)
	)	
	)	Circuit Court (First Circuit)
	)	Civil No. 11-1-1871-08-KKS
	)	Hon. Karl K. Sakamoto
	)	Final Judgment: Feb. 8, 2013

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
Table of Authorities .....	ii
I. PREVAILING IN THE CIRCUIT COURT ON THE JSC LIST ISSUE IS NOT THE SAME AS PREVAILING IN THE ICA ON THE FEES ISSUE.....	2
II. RULE 39's DEADLINE IS CONSISTENT WITH SECTION 92F-15(d) WHEN MEASURED FROM A RULING ON THE MERITS ON APPEAL .....	4
III. CONCLUSION.....	5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Christian v. Waialua Agric. Co.</i> , 32 Haw. 30 (Terr. 1931) .....	3
<i>Cnty. of Hawaii v. C &amp; J Coupe Family Ltd. P’ship</i> , 120 Haw. 400, 208 P.3d 713 (2009).....	4
<i>Food Pantry, Ltd. v. Waikiki Bus. Plaza, Inc.</i> , 58 Haw. 606, 575 P.2d 869 (1978) .....	3
<i>Hawaiian Ass’n of Seventh-Day Adventists v. Wong</i> , 130 Haw. 36, 305 P.3d 452 (2013) .....	3
<i>State of Haw. Org. of Police Officers v. Soc’y of Prof’l Journalists-Univ. of Haw. Chapter</i> , 83 Haw. 378, 927 P.2d 386 (1996) .....	4
<b>STATUTES AND RULES</b>	
United States Code	
42 U.S.C. § 1988.....	4
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	
Rule 54 .....	4
Hawaii Revised Statutes	
§ 92F-2 .....	1
§ 92F-15 .....	<i>passim</i>
Hawaii Rules of Appellate Procedure	
Rule 39 .....	<i>passim</i>
